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DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF,_ aumurran , CITY OF NEW YORK .
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg, Municipal Bldg, Bronx County Bldg., 21 10 ‘49th Avenue, 7 1 Boro Hall
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Conc. & E. 161st St. ‘L1, City © 7 St George, S. 1.

This NOTICE must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in" TRIPLICATE

EST, COST $2496.00 g i
DEMOLITlON

E .

PERMIT No Reimab 19, BLOCK...406 LOT.....22

LOCATION.. 526 B, 13th St., Manhattan - On S. side of street, 295'2x" W. of Ave, "B"
' (abrroxinate only - must be CHeeksd ifi Tis1d] /7,4

Recommended for Approval on , 19
APPROVED LTI IR , 19

Borough Superintendent.
To the Borough Superintendent: New York City, August 24th, , 1999

Notice is hereby given of intention to DEMOLISH the building, buildings or parts of building herein described
and located, and the undersigned applicant hereby agrees to comply strictly with all rules and regulations of the
Department of Housing and Buildings, the provisions of the Building Code and the Administrative Code of the City
of New York; the New York State Labor Law and with every other provision of law relating to this subject whether
specified herein or not.

Number of buildings to be demolished: 1

Occupancy (in detail): OeLaTe

Dimensions of structure: &9 Ft. front 25 Ft. rear 82'4%" Ft. deep
Height: o Stories 20 Treet’

Set back from building lines: 0 Feet

Dimensions of plot: 29 Ft. front 29 Ft. rear 103*3" Ft. deep
Construction: Fireproof: Brick Non-fireproof: Frame:

If Multiple Dwlg.: State number of apts. 18 Number of rooms %& 5% Number of stores

To be demolished by authority of: Central Savings 3

(Owner, Precept, Etc.)
Reason for Demolition: Public improvement: New street;

Unsafe: ‘ Use no longer desired: X - Violation
Vacant or Qccupied at time of filing notice: vacant
To be replaced by what: Lot _to be vacent for one year.

Ruilding has: Party wall: Yes Party balcony fire escape: Ne
Party wall chimney: No
Sidewalk Shed or Temporary Fence, Document No. shed permit Fee $ no charge.
Bond Filed No. None® - >
Water Depértmept, plhg permit No, tap permit #
Bureau Sewers notified that sewer connection be sealed on September 24, ) 1959
. : ber 7 39
Electric Company notified to remove lines from building on b O , 19
September 7, 39

Gas Company notified to disconnect gas lines on 19
Allwowk to be done by W. P.i. labor-Dem.Froj #665-9'?-2-46

Compensation Insurance Policy No

United States Govermment
Company. '

Indefinite Certificate Ne. o

Expires

WName of Assured Workas Eropress. Administration

Owner... Central uav1ngs Banh Address. 2100 Broadway, N,Y.C.

Wrecker NoY.Co Housing .Luthorlty Address... 10 E. 40th 3t., N.Y.C.

B mac ALL WORK TO BBk DONE BY W.P.i. LABOR-DEM.PROJ.#665-97-2-46
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BORQUGH OF . CITY OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN : "m S QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bidg., 1932 A'.rtl:@n;\;re., 120-55 Queent Blvd,, . ".Boro Hall,
NewYork 7 Brocklyn 2 New Yor 4@" b Kew-Gardens 15 L. St' George 1,S. 1.
fis i d

NOTICE—This Applicatica must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in quadruphcate.

N.B. Application No........c= g':.x' ............. 19 .. BLOCK---.-P&.‘?’.‘_’_ ______________ LOT 2 fo b
LOCATION 526 sest 13l Ltveet
. /
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use lies V. Height 15 ¢ Area ®
SPECIFICATIONS
(1) CrassIFICATION OF BUILDINGS TO BE ERECTED on . Cl-3 Any buildings to be demohshed?...._-./.yg.
(Type of constructxon) (If any, proper blank should be filled out in addition)
(2) Size or BuiLpiNgs: At street level ) feet front.....LSU feet deep 29 feet rear
At typical floor level feet front feet deep feet rear
(3) Area oF Buirpings! (at street level) £y sq. ft. Total Floor Aear sq. ft.
4) HsicuaT? (from curb to highest point of roof beams L
g p
(5) ToraL Heigat? (from 6” below lowest floor to highest point of room) & .
P M :
Lw730 . 1w
(6) Cusic ConTENTS? i cu. ft. No. of Stories :
) . e o y; (
(7) Estimatep Cost® (exclusive of lot) : A A~ Vo ¢ £z
(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded as an amendment.) ., . Pyre “ e @
(8) Exemptions
If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the basis of claim......
(9) Occurancy (in detail) S
T |
STORY PERSONS ACCOMMODATED
(include Live Loaps Sg. Fr. HEIGHT OF Cu. F1. oF
Cellar and Lbs. per TotAL Arrts. Rooms REA Story VoLUME USE
Basement) Sq. Ft. Male Female
ce Lz 2800 | 76 121350 | stozs-e
1t LCC 5 D500 1% FE500 shoves
fra
| |
1 |
i} |
25750
Open Snacés Sq. Ft.
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BOROUGH OBfafits

AEY U BT o B R fF T
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN Y s GSEaE QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., 1932 Arthut A¥ve.} & 120-55 Queens Blvd,, Boro Hall,

New York 7 Brooklyn 2 New York 57 Kow Gardens 15, L. L. St. George 1, S. L.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy
sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

’ PE%MJT

2 B
r . N. a
PERMIT No..oooooooeoeoeeeeoeeeeeee 1991 G 7 Avfiiastion No 202 19...99
._ SIGN
526 East
LOCATION.... oo . A R
BLOCK...... 406 LoT...19 ...

FEES PAID FOR e N U s o e S S S e A e e S e it

NOTE—Trees in streets fronting on site are under jurisdiction of Department of Parks., They must be protected and written
notification made to that Department at least 48 hours prior to commencement of work.

New York City July 15, 1951 9

To the Borough Superintendent:

Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to perform the ' gntire
work described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If no
work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this permit shall expire by limitation as provided
by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York
and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been

secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen’s Compensation Law as follows:

Yonsolidated. Texpayers-Mut-Ins
Binder 51-9255?-4484--6-}[97118 nol 1.050.

IS Lry PO

When the policy of a general contractor does not fully cover the work of any sub-contractor, such sub-
contractor must file a certificate of workmen’s compensation covering his particular work. No work is to be
commenced by this sub-contractor until his certificate has been submitted and approved by this department.

No certificate of occupancy will be issued unless the comstruction work covered by this permit will be
supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional Engineer, or by a Superintendent of Construction, having
at least ten years’ experience, acceptable to the Borough Superintendent. An affidavit shall be filed indicating such
supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of the Building Code. ‘

Name and address of person designated for this supervision is as follows:

Name Anthony Schimizzi Ad 545 E,13th St NY
or
StatE aND CITY OF ]§IE¥ York }ssﬁarry Shapolsky/ Anthony Schimizzi

CouNTY OF Typewrite Name of Applicant

being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number 545E,13th St

in the Borough of Man. in the City j(_‘?fo ID.I-Y , in the County of N.Y
in the State of N.Y E that R &R contractor for.
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved
application and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Man, , City of

New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 526 E.13th St
and therein more particularly described; that the

work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved application and accompany-

ing plans is duly authorized by Crushap Realty Corp.
(Name of Qwner or Lessee) N
and that Anthony Schimizzi is duly authorized by the aforesaid
owner to make application for a permit to perform

said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans, and all the statements herein con-
tained are true to deponent’s own knowledge. e .

<
Sworn to before me, this.... A menrsrs

day Of s ne et

Notary Public or Comumpigsinie G ES "

- o ks N0 £ e O T— — - -
Satisfactory eviden! a,‘_ffg-jbeen- ‘submitted as indicated above that compensation insurance has been

I s ) . S . :
secured in accordance Wlﬁl the Workmen's Compensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance

of the . work described in the above
numbered application and the accompanying plans. e , . J Ve v
EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON .

Approvediisnsms St it e s g 19
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BOROUGH OF aHiiaTTas

CITY OF NEW YORK
No.

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section
New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1,

Building Code.)
This certificate supersedes

C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new—afteredm—existiigi—building—premises located at
526 Zust 13%: Btrect

&% 1y 39

Block

» conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the reguirements
of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Stand-
ards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been

complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.
N.B. 55KH, No— <#2=2959

Occupancy classification—COBaErCial Blds,
Date of completion— Leceuibay 11, 1351

| A

. Height
. Located in

Class 1
anstruction classification— fireprocd

L i3 feet.
Use District.

stories,

Hegisenge

B Area 3—’% . Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 14 1865-1951
. This certificate is issued subject to the limitati ons hereinafter specified and to the following reso-
lutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here) 1 AwB1 ~BZ
PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY
LIVE LOADS PERSONS ACCOMMODATED
STORY Lbs.per Sq. Ft. | MALE |FEMALE| TOTAL USE
Celiarp b ground Storage.
lfﬂ; ﬁt&z‘? lﬁﬁ ﬁ StUrESO
HOTE:| This is & THEPOHARY Certilicsibe
of Gecusgncy issued for 2 Lerm
of fiftecn (15) weurs cummencing
Bay 22, 195k«
7 i qadte ¥ f

2
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¢ Borough Superintendent. CL
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